[image: image2.png]Persekutuan Lawan Pedang Malaysia
Malaysian Fencing Federation





MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
1.  Date
:  27th - 29th August 2013 
2.  Venue
:  Indoor Sport Arena, Level 3, 
   Olympic Council Malaysia (OCM), 

  
 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

3.  Organiser 
:  Malaysian Fencing Federation (MFF) 

   P.O Box 8486, Kelana Jaya 

   47310 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.



     
   Fax 
: + 603-78778464

4.  Competition schedule  ( Please refer to page 4 )
5.  Entries 

:  Preliminary entry (by event and numbers) – Form MFF 1 . 
                                This form has to be received by the organizing committee 
   not later then 30th July 2013.
   
   Accomodation form – Form MFF 2
                                     This form must reach the organizing committee by 12th August 2013.
· Kindly take note that we would appreciate it if you can confirm your hotel bookings as early as possible due to school holidays therefore most of the hotels in Kuala Lumpur would be fully booked. 
   Final entry (by name) – Form MFF 3A, MFF 3B and form MFF 3C.  
   These three forms have to reach the organizing committee not later
   then 12th August 2013. 
   Flight information form – Form MFF 4 . 

   This form must reach the organizing committee by 12th August 2013. 
  Please email the forms to : rusni64@hotmail.com / mffmalaysia@hotmail.com

6.  Competition Rules :
The fencing competition shall be conducted in accordance with the 
current statues and rules of FIE. In case of disagreements                     in interpretation of the rules, the latest FIE rules in the English version shall prevail. The Directoire de’ Technique shall deal with any unforeseen incidents not covered by the rules.
7. Equipment 
      : FIE equipments are not compulsory, however, rusty weapons, torn  
fencing attire and short socks are not allowed. Fencer’s clothing   must be made of sufficiently, robust material and should be in good condition. An inner plastron is compulsary. Weapon check will be done on the piste before each bout.
8.  Competition Management  :

(8.1) Referee
  Participating delegations must be accompanied by number of referees   

  according to the FIE Rules as follows :

 1 – 4 fencers 

:  0 referee

 5 – 9 fencers


:  1 referee
 10 or more fencers
   :  2 referees
  Note : Please ensure that the referees are to be properly attired. 
            Please bring a jacket / blazer and long pants.
**If the participating delegation fails to provide the required number of referees, a penalty fee of RM150.00 (USD 50) /per day/per referee will be imposed. The fee should be payed before the start of the competition on the day**

(8.2) Directoire de Technique (DT)
        The DT will be responsible for the technical organisation of the competition.         

          (8.3) Jury of appeal

 The jury of appeal will consist of one representative for each participating
 
 country / state / club under the chairmanship of the Organising Chairman, 

 or a representative appointed by him. The decision of the jury of appeal 

 shall be final.

          (8.4) Protests

Appeals against decisions of the referee should be immediately made by  the competitors to the referee, before any decisions are made regarding the subsequent hit. If the referee could not maintain his decision, the complaint will be brought to the attention of the D.T. Every appeal to the jury of hit appeal must be accompanied by a deposit of USD 150.00 which will not be refundable. This sum will be confiscated in whole or in part if the appeal is rejected by jury of appeal. Appeals must be lodged and written in Bahasa Malaysia and / or English.




9.   Prizes            

:  A medal will a awarded to the 1st, 2nd and joint 3rd places in 


   each event.

10. Entry Fees      
     :  USD 40 per person / per event.. 
                  Entry fees can be paid during the team manager’s meeting by cash.

11.  Accommodation :
The official hotel :
Olympic Sports Hotel Kuala Lumpur 
Jalan Hang Jebat,
50150, Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia

	Twin room
	USD 45 per person / per night*

	Triple room
	USD 40 per person / per night*



Price List : 




     * All rates are inclusive with breakfast.
· Please be reminded again that room availibity is limited due to the school holidays so please ensure that you can confirm the room bookings as soon as possible. Teams who do not wish to stay at the official hotel can find their own accomodation at various locations nearby.
12. Transportation :  
Transportation will only be provided for delegations who will be 

arriving / departing at the same time, in a minumum group of 8 people or more. The participants have to arrange with the MFF organiser for transportation from Kuala Lumpur International Airport (KLIA) or LCCT to the official hotel only. This service will only be available from 26th - 30th August 2013. Transportation is not provided for teams who are not staying at the official hotel.
13.  Visa 

 :  
Please check on the visa requirements to enter Malaysia at the 

              
Malaysian Embassy, Consulate or Visa Office in your country.

MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
COMPETITION SCHEDULE
	DATE
	TIME
	EVENT
	REMARK

	26 August 2013
(Monday)
	5.00pm

6.00pm
	- Team Manager’s Meeting

- Referee Meeting


	OFFICIAL HOTEL

	27 August 2013
 (Tuesday)
	9.00am


	- Men’s Epee

- Women’s Sabre 
- Prize Presentation

	INDIVIDUAL

	28 August 2013
 (Wednesday)
	9.00am
	- Men’s Foil 
- Women’s Epee
- Prize Presentation


	INDIVIDUAL

	29 August 2013
 (Thursday)
	9.00 am
	- Men’s Sabre 

- Women’s Foil
- Prize Presentation

	INDIVIDUAL




FORM MFF 1


MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Preliminary Entry Form (by number of fencers)
Federation
    :  











Address

    :  











E-mail

    :  









  

Tel / Fax 

    :  











Number of Team Officials / Coaches / Referees :

	
	NO. OF PEOPLE

	Officials 
	

	Coaches
	

	Referees
	

	Total
	


Number of Fencers each event

	EVENT
	NO. OF FENCERS

	Men’s Foil
	

	Men’s Epee
	

	Men’s Sabre
	

	Women’s Foil
	

	Women’s Epee
	

	Women’s Sabre
	


Name / Designation


     Date


 Signature / Stamp

· This Preliminary Entry Form ( MFF 1) must be received by 30 July, 2013 .
FORM MFF 2


MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Accommodation Form

Federation
    :  











Accommodation Details :  

[image: image1.emf]
	
	Room Type and Number of Rooms

	No.
	Check-in Date
	Twin
	Triple
	Check-out date

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Name / Designation


     Date


Signature / Stamp

· This Accommodation Form (MFF 2) must be sent before 12 August, 2013.
FORM MFF 3A
MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Final Entry Form (by name of Male Fencers)

Federation
    :  











Team Manager/Asst. Team Manager:       Referees : # f/e/s circle where  appropriate
	F
	
	E
	
	S


      1.






1.  




	F
	
	E
	
	S


      2.






2.  




      Officials :



           Coaches :
   1.  
 ___      


          1.  


  

      2.  



_____ 
          
         2.  


  

3.  


  


MALE FENCERS :

	Event
	No.
	Full name of Participants

	Men’s Foil
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	

	Men’s Epee
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	

	Men’s Sabre
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	


Name / Designation


    Date


Signature / Stamp

· This final entry form (MFF 3A and MFF 3B) must reach the organizing committee not later than 12 August, 2013.
FORM MFF 3B
MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Final Entry Form (by name of Female Fencers)
Federation
    :  











Team Manager/Asst. Team Manager:       Referees : # f/e/s circle where  appropriate
	F
	
	E
	
	S


      1.






1.  




	F
	
	E
	
	S


      2.






2.  




      Officials :



           Coaches :
   1.  
 ___      


          1.  


  

      2.  



_____ 
          
         2.  


  

3.  


  

     FEMALE FENCERS:
	Event
	No.
	Full name of Participants

	Women’s Foil
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	

	Women’s Epee
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	

	Women’s Sabre
	1
	

	
	2
	

	
	3
	

	
	4
	

	
	5
	

	
	6
	

	
	7
	

	
	8
	


Name / Designation


      Date


  Signature / Stamp

· This final entry form (MFF 3A and MFF 3B) must reach the organizing committee not later than 12 August, 2013.
FORM MFF 3C

MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Final Entry Form (by name of Officials)

Federation
    :  











Address

    :  











E-mail

    :  









  

Tel / Fax 

    :  











Head of Delegation



       

	1.


Officials

	1.

	2.

	3.

	4.

	5.


Referees

	1.

	2.


Coaches

	1.

	2.

	3.

	4.


Name / Designation


     Date


  Signature / Stamp

· This Final Entry (MFF 3C) must be returned to the organizing committee not later than  12 August, 2013.
FORM MFF 4
MALAYSIA OPEN FENCING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2013
Flight Information Form

Federation 
: 











Flight Details :

	
	Date/Day
	Flight No.
	Time
	No. of People

	Arrival


	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Departure
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Name / Designation


     Date


  Signature / Stamp

* This Flight Information Form (MFF 4) must be sent before 12 August, 2013.
MALAYSIAN FENCING FEDERATION


P.O. Box 8486, Kelana Jaya, 47310 Petaling Jaya,


Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia


Fax No : +603 7877 8464   E-mail : mffmalaysia@hotmail.com
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